Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael Crane	01/23/2008
Tom Cobb	01/23/2008
Thomas M. Pilette	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna International Inc.
Street Address:	337 Magna Drive
City:	Aurora, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12016286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-4285

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2483644300

Email: dhobbs@warnpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Warn
Address Line 1: Warn Partners, P.C.
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 70098

Address Line 4: Rochester Hills, MICHIGAN 48307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEC-00070
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Philip R. Warn

Total Attachments: 3

source=705954 PRO (DEC-00070) - executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0122 120/6286

CH \$40.00

501282649

source=705954 PRO (DEC-00070) - executed assignment#page2.tif source=705954 PRO (DEC-00070) - executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0123

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Michael CRANE, a US citizen, Tom COBB, a US citizen, and Thomas M. PILETTE, a US citizen, whose postal addresses are: 700 East Snell Road, Oakland Township, Michigan 48306; 39794 Mazuchet Drive, Harrison Township, Michigan 48045; and 3684 High Grove, Lake Orion, Michigan 48360, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

Bracket-Headlamp Carrier Assembly

for which an application was filed on January 19, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as application No. 60/881,341, and United States application No. 12/016,286 was filed on January 18, 2008.

WHEREAS, Magna International Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Michael CRANE, Tom COBB and Thomas M. PILETTE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world.

Michael CRANE, Tom COBB and Thomas M. PILETTE AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Michael CRANE, Tom COBB and Thomas M. PILETTE, hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to Magna International Inc., its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0124

EXECUTED atTroy Michigan	this 23rd day of January, 2008.			
	MW Cone			
	Michael CRANE			
STATEMENT I	BY WITNESS			
I, Martin Matthews 74 Starr Dr Troy MI 48083 Michael CRANE who is known to me, execute	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and did see the above Assignment.			
	M. R. Maddy 1/2) Signature of Witness			
EXECUTED atTroy_Michigan	this <u>23rd</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2008.			
	Jon COBB			
STATEMENT BY WITNESS				
I, <u>Martin Matthews</u> 74 Starr Dr Troy MI 48083 Tom COBB who is known to me, execute the all	, whose full post office address iswas personally present and did see bove Assignment.			
	M. M. M. M. Signature of Witness			

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0125 EXECUTED at Troy Michigan this 23rd day of January, 2008.

Thomas M. PILETTE

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Martin Matthews, whose full post office address is 74 Starr Dr Troy MI 48083 was personally present and did see **Thomas M. PILETTE** who is known to me, execute the above Assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 024942 FRAME: 0126

RECORDED: 09/07/2010